SOUTHERN CUMBERLAND SOUND 

WATERSHED (52) 

Location: CHIDLIAK PROJECT  

QIKIQTANI REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: 2. MINING UNDERTAKING (EXPLORATION) 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF 

WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 

to Exceed: 
TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY SIX (246)   

CUBIC METRES PER DAY 

Effective at: JUNE 1, 2018 

Expiry of Licence: MAY 31, 2023 

This Licence renewal, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to 

the annexed conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie

[...]

obligation imposed by the Licence, or any other regulatory requirement. 

mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca

PART C: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE  

1. The Licensee shall obtain Water, up to a maximum of twenty-five (25) cubic metres per 

day for domestic camp use, and to a maximum of two hundred and twenty-one (221) cubic 

metres per day for drilling.  Water shall be obtained from the “Deep Hole”- McKeand 

River, from “Contingency Lake 1”, from “Lake west of Sunrise Camp”, from 

“Contingency Lake 2”, from the “Unnamed Water source located 12 kilometers west of 

the CH-6 Camp and Ch-6 Kimberlite”, and also from local sources proximal to the 

drilling targets as outlined in the Application.  The total volume of water for the purposes 

of this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and forty-six (246) cubic meters per day. 

2. The use of Water from streams or any Water bodies not identified in Part C, Item 1, is 

prohibited unless authorized and approved by the Board in writing. 

3. The withdrawal of Water from any stream shall not exceed ten (10) per cent of the low